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Service Investigations Referred to:

" De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The Complainant alleged that a [redacted] Officer who was off duty in his personal was driving
danierousli. An interaction between the two parties took place and the Complainant alleged that

the fficer used his position to intimidate him.
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Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations ||

1) A police officer shall not conduct themselves in a manner that undermines, or is likely to
undermine, public trust in policing, contrary to Section 10 of the Community Safety and Policing
Act (Ontario Regulation 407/23).

2) A police officer shall not use their position as a police officer to do any of the following:
1. Benefit themselves, contrary to Section 16 of the Community Safety and Policing Act (Ontario
Regulation 407/23).

Decision and Reasons

1) This investigation revealed the officer did not commit any offences under the Ontario Highway
Traffic Act and conducted himself in a professional manner. The actions of the officer did not
support the allegation that the officer undermined public trust.

2) This investigation has revealed that it was reasonable for the officer to engage the Complainant
in an official capacity. The actions of the officer did not personally benefit them as it was in the
interest of the public.
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